

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL NO. 1243

Page 5, line 3, replace "a" with "one" and after "joint" insert "on-line"

Page 9, line 13, replace "finding" with "grounds"

Page 10, line 26, replace "One" with "Five"

Page 11, line 12, remove "**- Gift of ticket to minor**"

Page 11, line 13, remove "**permitted - Prize paid to parent or guardian or deposited in court**"

Page 11, line 14, after "sold" insert "or given"

Page 11, line 15, after "sell" insert "or give"

Page 11, line 16, remove "A lottery ticket may be"

Page 11, remove lines 17 through 20

Page 12, line 7, remove "**- Disposition of unclaimed prize**"

Page 12, line 18, replace "Information" with "The following information" and remove ", including"

Renumber accordingly